Paper No. \_\_\_\_ Filed: March 29, 2018

UNITED STA	ATES PATENT	AND TRA	DEMARK (	OFFICE
BEFORE TH	HE PATENT TI	RIAL AND	APPEAL BO	OARD

APOTEX INC., APOTEX CORP., ARGENTUM PHARMACEUTICALS LLC, ACTAVIS ELIZABETH LLC, TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC., SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD., SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC., AND SUN PHARMA GLOBAL FZE, Petitioners,

v.

NOVARTIS A.G.,
Patent Owner.

IPR2017-00854<sup>1</sup>
Patent No. 9,187,405

## PETITIONERS' NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF FRED D. LUBLIN, M.D.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Cases IPR2017-01550, IPR2017-01946, and IPR2017-01929 have been joined with this proceeding.



Case IPR2017-00854 Patent 9,187,405

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioners, by and through their attorneys, will conduct examination by deposition of Fred D. Lublin, M.D. Dr. Lublin's deposition will take place commencing at 9:00AM (local time) on April 6, 2018, at the offices of Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP, 200 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10166-0193. The deposition will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths and will be recorded by video and using audiotape and/or stenographic means. The arrangement for the reporter and videographer will be made by counsel for Petitioners.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: March 29, 2018 / Steven W. Parmelee /

Steven W. Parmelee Reg. No. 31,990



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

This is to certify that I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the foregoing Petitioners' Notice of Deposition of Fred D. Lublin, M.D., on this 29th day of March, 2018, on the Patent Owner at the correspondence address of the Patent Owner as follows:

Jane M. Love, Ph.D. Robert W. Trenchard GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 200 Park Avenue, 47th Floor New York, NY 10166

Email: jlove@gibsondunn.com Email: rtrenchard@gibsondunn.com

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: March 29, 2018 / Steven W. Parmelee /

Steven W. Parmelee, Lead Counsel

Reg. No. 31,990

